

Ultimate Supercross Experience Contest

No purchase/payment is necessary to enter or win

1. Who Can Enter:

Participants must be at least 18 years of age or age of majority at primary residence, have lawful access to the internet and a valid e-mail address. Rocky Mountain ATV/MC employees, family members and any persons living in their household(s) are ineligible. Participants must be legal residents of the United States of America, Australia or Canada. Participants must also be able to provide their own transportation to and from any of the AMA Supercross Events that the winner receives. Each winner will be responsible for any expenses including lodging arrangements and/or costs associated with traveling to any AMA Supercross Event.

2. How to Enter:

No purchase is necessary. To enter you will need to fill out the contest entry form on Rocky Mountain ATV/MC's website. Entries must be received no later than three weeks before the AMA Supercross Event(s) that the contestant marked on their entry form as being able to attend. All entries received after the aforementioned time will be disqualified for that round. Each participant will be allowed one entry per household; if a participant is suspected of using multiple e-mail addresses or submitting more than one entry form to better their chances of winning, all suspected entries will be disqualified. Proof of age and residence may be requested and must be supplied before prizes are given. Rocky Mountain ATV/MC is in no way responsible for paying for, arranging, or supplying any transportation, food, lodging or any other expenses related to traveling to and from the event that the participant has won tickets to. Rocky Mountain ATV/MC is also not responsible to pay for any expenses on or during the night of the event other than food and drinks that will be provided at the Rocky Mountain ATV/MC Racing Rig the day of the AMA Supercross.

3. Winner Selection:

Up to 10 winners will be chosen, for a maximum of 20 tickets total, to be given away for each AMA Supercross round from all the eligible entries that are received. Rocky Mountain ATV/MC will notify the winners via the e-mail address or phone number they've supplied in the entry form found on the Rocky Mountain ATV/MC website. Winners will be notified by Rocky Mountain ATV/MC three weeks prior to the Supercross event that they have won tickets for. If there is no response from the winner within one week (7 calendar days) of them being notified, that winner will be voided. The winner will have until seven calendar days (one Saturday) prior to the Supercross event they've been notified they've won, to confirm that they will attend that event. Chosen winners are not able to transfer their tickets to any other round or person, they may only accept tickets to the round they were originally chosen as winners to. If a chosen winner is not able to attend or does not reply within the aforementioned time, the prize(s) will be forfeited and awarded to the next chosen winner that can attend the race without any further compensation. If a winner is chosen and for whatever reason, they are unable to attend that Supercross event, there is no required compensation by Rocky Mountain ATV/MC in any form. The chosen winners and up to (4) of their guests will receive (1) Supercross ticket that will gain entry to the event and pit party; (1) Rocky Mountain ATV/MC T-Shirt; (1) Rocky Mountain ATV/MC Hat; (1) VIP Badge and Lanyard; (1) \$20.00 Rocky Mountain ATV/MC Gift Card; (1) Rocky Mountain ATV/MC Water Bottle; (1) Rocky Mountain ATV/MC Sunglasses; (1) RM Racing Bracelet; (1) RM Poncho; access to the hospitality at the Rocky Mountain ATV/MC Racing Rig that will include food and drinks. Additional prizes specific to each round may be given also. At select rounds an official "Track Walk" may be included with no prior notice also. Winners for the Daytona and select rounds that may be named later will receive all prizes except for actual VIP pit privileges and hospitality as the RM Racing Rig will not be in present at said rounds. Winners of said rounds will receive their tickets and prizes via mail before the actual Supercross event that they've won tickets to takes place.

4. Legal:

This contest is solely sponsored by Rocky Mountain ATV/MC, Inc. and is in no way affiliated with any other organizations or persons. FELD Motor Sports is not a sponsor or administrator of this sweepstakes. Rocky Mountain ATV/MC has the right to modify or change any rules and/or regulations at any time during, before or after this contest. Rocky Mountain ATV/MC is not responsible for any entries lost due to error, omission, interruption, deletion, defect or delay in operations, transmissions etc. Rocky Mountain ATV/MC is not responsible for any damage or injury at any point of traveling to, from or while in attendance of any Supercross event whatsoever. All prizes and passes are non-refundable or transferable. The winner is responsible for any local, county, state, and federal taxes on prizes received from this contest. Only one person will be awarded per household, per calendar year. Odds of winning depend on how many entries are received in full and have all the required personal information included. Except where prohibited by law, entry constitutes permission to use winners' names, images, likeness and states of residence to any web posting or any other media without any additional compensation. For a list of prize winners, send a self-addressed, stamped envelope after December 31, 2019 to: "Rocky Mountain ATV/MC Racing Ultimate Supercross Ticket Giveaway" Rocky Mountain ATV/ MC 1551 American Way, Payson, UT 84651. This contest is void where prohibited or restricted by law. By entering, participants represent that they are eligible and agree to be bound by these decisions of Rocky Mountain ATV/MC, Inc. All information gathered by this contest is being gathered by Rocky Mountain ATV/MC and will not be shared with any third party companies or entities.